MEETING NOTICE - AMENDED

CITY OF TOMAH PLANNING COMMISSION City Council Chambers — 2ND FLOOR

Thursday, June 27th, 2019 at 5:30 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Approve minutes of previous meeting
- 3. Public hearing, per Section 52-10, to consider amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52, Regulating the size of accessory structures on residential lots.
- 4. Discussion and recommendation related to amendments to the City of Tomah Zoning Code, Chapter 52, Regulating the size of accessory structures on residential lots.
- 5. Review/Approval of a Certified Survey Map (CSM) for The City of Tomah: Lot 3, Vol. 27 Certified Survey Maps, Page 126, Document Number 661947 (modify of previous app.)
- 6. Review/Approval of a Certified Survey Map (CSM) for J&J Building, LLC: Being Lot 6 of Sunny Hills West, Located in the NW ¼ of the SE ¼ of Section 31, T18N, R1W, City of Tomah, Monroe County, Wisconsin.
- 7. Adjourn

NOTICE: It is possible that members of and a possible quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact JoAnn Cram, City Clerk, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660.